

***Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & others.***

**CWP No. 4183 of 2024**

**29.5.2024**

**Present:** Mr.R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Sanjivni Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

**CWP No. 4183 of 2024**

Notice. Ms.Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, Mr.Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General and Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate waive service and accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 1, respondent No. 2 and respondent No. 3 respectively and seek time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

Notice to respondent No. 4, returnable on next date, on taking steps within two days be issued.

List before appropriate Bench on **9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**

**CMP No. 7120 of 2024**

Allowed. Applicant/petitioner is exempted from filing translated copies of Annexures which are in vernacular, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**  
(Keshav)