

Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.

CWP No. 4183 of 2024

09.07.2024 Present: Ms. Shivani Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2 -State.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further four weeks.

List on **14.10.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 09, 2024
(R. Atal)