

Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.

CWP No.4183 of 2024

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 states that this respondent does not intend to file any reply.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.2 & 4 pray for and are allowed final opportunity of three weeks to file reply. List immediately thereafter.

Name of Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list for respondent No.3 henceforth.

October 14, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge