

**Yagya Chand v. Competent Authority & Ors.
CWP No.4183 of 2024**

28.04.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Shrishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 apprises the Court that reply on behalf of the said respondent has been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. In the interregnum, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 to ensure that the same is in under objection, then, objection be removed forthwith. Rejoinder, if any, thereto within a period of three weeks.

List on 26.05.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 28, 2025
(*Vinod*)