

**Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.**

**CWP No.4183 of 2024**

26.05.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanjivni Sood and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Shrishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply stands filed by respondents No.1, 2 and

4. Respondent No.3 not intended to file reply.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner

submits that the matter be taken up after three

weeks, so that rejoinder, if any, can be filed in the

interregnum.

As prayed for, list on **01.07.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 26, 2025  
(Rishi)