

Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.

CWP No.4183 of 2024

01.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with M/s Shrishti Verma and Swati Verma, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 01, 2025

(Rishi)