

**Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Ors.**

**CWP No.4183 of 2024**

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list on **06.11.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 23, 2025  
(Rishi)