

**Yagya Chand v. Competent Authority & Ors.
CWP No.4183 of 2024**

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Shrishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
rejoinder to the reply stands filed. Registry is directed to place
the same on record, if in order.

List on 11.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 06, 2025
(*Vinod*)