

Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority & Anr.

CWP No.4183/2024

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan Deputy Advocate General, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneha Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Tarun Bhogal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.4,
the matter is adjourned by three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

3rd March, 2026 (Rohit)