

**Yagya Chand Vs. Competent Authority and Ors**

**CWP No.4183 of 2024**

**10.04.2026 Present:** Mr. R.L.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

April 10, 2026  
(R.Atal)